
3-5 maggio 

Rally 

d'Abruzzo

7-9 luglio 

Rally della 

Sila T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova

1 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA HUSQVARNA 500 25 16 41

2 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE AFRICA DREAM RACING YAMAHA 450 16 20 36

3 GRITTI Mirko FAST TEAM AFRICA  DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 20 10 30

4 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO HUSQVARNA 450 25 25

5 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 500 11 13 24

6 GERINI Maurizio AMX HUSQVARNA 450 13 8 21

7 MANCINI Andrea FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 400 8 9 17

8 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM SHERCO 250 9 3 12

9 CURA' Matteo TARO TARO TARO HUSQVARNA 500 1 11 12

10 MARTELOZZO Luigi AMX AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 500 10 10

11 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 5 4 9

12 PAVAN Mirko RAZZA PIAVE BETA 480 2 6 8

13 DRUSIANI Matteo IL MONTE BETA 300 7 7

14 LUCCI Paolo AMX HUSQVARNA 500 7 7

15 COSENTINO Andrea DG KTM 125 6 6

16 TULLIO Filippo LA MARCA TV AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 250 4 1 5

17 COMINOTTO Vanni LA MARCA TV AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 300 5 5

18 MONLEON Armand AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 3 3

19 FANZIO Federico VALLE STAFFORA YAMAHA 250 2 2

3-5 maggio 

Rally 

d'Abruzzo

7-9 luglio 

Rally della 

Sila T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova

1 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BOARS RALLY TEAM SHERCO 250 25 25 50

2 TULLIO Filippo LA MARCA TV AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 250 16 16 32

3 FANZIO Federico VALLE STAFFORA YAMAHA 250 9 20 29

4 CABINI Carlo FAST TEAM HONDA 250 11 13 24

5 COSENTINO Andrea DG KTM 125 20 20

6 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE BETA 125 5 9 14

7 CUCCHI Cristian TITANO BETA 125 7 7 14

8 CHIATTI Omar AMX YAMAHA 250 13 13
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9 DELMASTRO Marco AMX HUSQVARNA 250 6 5 11

10 MENICHINI Marco VALDERA HUSQVARNA 250 11 11

11 PONTIGGIA Filippo FAST TEAM KTM 250 10 10

12 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 10 10

13 GOLZI Enrico ELITRANS YAMAHA 250 1 8 9

14 CONTER Guido BI&TI KTM 250 3 6 9

15 COLMAGRO Renato RAZZA PIAVE BETA 125 4 4 8

16 DOGLIOTTI Filippo CAIRO MONTENOTTE HUSQVARNA 250 8 8

17 BONATO Roberto ISOLA D'ELBA KTM 250 3 3

18 MUCCINI Massimo ACERBOLI KTM 250 2 2

3-5 maggio 

Rally 

d'Abruzzo

7-9 luglio 

Rally della 

Sila T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova

1 GRITTI Mirko FAST TEAM AFRICA  DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 25 16 41

2 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE AFRICA DREAM RACING YAMAHA 450 20 20 40

3 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO HUSQVARNA 450 5 25 30

4 GERINI Maurizio AMX HUSQVARNA 450 16 11 27

5 MANCINI Andrea FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 400 13 13 26

6 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO KTM 450 9 7 16

7 CAPELLI Stefano ELITRANS KTM 450 6 5 11

8 MONLEON Armand AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 11 11

9 FRASSINI Stefano ISOLA D'ELBA HUSQVARNA 350 10 10

10 ZANZI Roberto F.BARACCA KTM 450 10 10

11 VITALI Riccardo BENELLI HUSQVARNA 450 1 8 9

12 CAPPELLUZZO Marco FAST TEAM SHERCO 300 9 9

13 POLETTI Davide FAST TEAM KTM 350 8 8

14 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA HUSQVARNA 450 7 7

15 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA BETA 400 6 6

16 BELLI Amedeo REGOLARITA' 70 SHERCO 450 4 4

17 GIGLIOTTI Alessio UMBRIA KTM 350 4 4

18 SCATOZZA Pierluigi SAHARA PROJECT KTM 400 3 3

19 CALVI Riccardo FAST TEAM KTM 350 3 3

20 QUINTO Nicola TEAM CUBO BETA 250 2 2

21 MANA Claudio IL MONTE BETA 450 2 2
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3-5 maggio 

Rally 

d'Abruzzo

7-9 luglio 

Rally della 

Sila T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova

1 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA HUSQVARNA 500 25 25 50

2 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM AFRICA  DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 500 20 20 40

3 CURA' Matteo TARO TARO TARO HUSQVARNA 500 9 16 25

4 PAVAN Mirko RAZZA PIAVE BETA 480 10 11 21

5 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 11 9 20

6 DRUSIANI Matteo IL MONTE BETA 300 5 13 18

7 MARTELOZZO Luigi AMX AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 500 16 16

8 IOB Marco AMX KTM 300 6 8 14

9 LUCCI Paolo AMX HUSQVARNA 500 13 13

10 COMINOTTO Vanni LA MARCA TV AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 300 10 10

11 DEL CONTE Jacopo RAZZA PIAVE BETA 300 4 4 8

12 GRAZIANI Matteo FAST TEAM BETA 480 8 8

13 CIOTTI Filippo FAST TEAM SHERCO 300 7 7

13 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFFROAD 2000 BETA 300 7 7

15 CAPARRINI Federico PELLICORSE GASGAS 300 1 5 6

16 MAESTRAMI Lorenzo AMX HUSQVARNA 6 6

17 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 3 1 4

18 POLI Carlo PEGASO KTM 500 3 3

19 DE NARDIS Giuseppe SAHARA PROJECT BETA 500 2 2

19 PASTORI Christian ELITRANS HUSQVARNA 500 2 2

3-5 maggio 

Rally 

d'Abruzzo

7-9 luglio 

Rally della 

Sila T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova

1 AGAZZI Simone FAST TEAM HONDA XR 450 25 25 50

2 CANTORI Gilberto ACERBOLI KTM 125 20 20 40

3 MAGNINI Bernardo AM COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA XR 450 16 13 29

4 VALENTINI Pierluigi PEGASO KTM 790 16 16

5 CATANESE Francesco OLD FARM RACING KTM 950 11 11

6 POZZO Giuseppe LA MARCA TV HUSQVARNA 690 10 10

7 SALIVA Valerio CAEREVETUS HONDA AT 1000 9 9
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3-5 maggio 

Rally 

d'Abruzzo

7-9 luglio 

Rally della 

Sila T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova

1 AMBROSI Marco RAZZA PIAVE BETA 400 16 25 41

2 BOSIO Stefano RS77 HUSQVARNA 20 13 33

3 ROLLI Edoardo SPORT UISP CARPI HUSQVARNA 450 25 25

4 MARCHESE Fabrizio REGOLARITA' 70 SHERCO 300 20 20

5 SANDRI Stefano ALPIMOTO KTM 450 16 16

6 MARCIANO Marco BI&TI KTM 300 13 13

7 SFERRUZZA Vincenzo TRITONE HUSQVARNA 11 11

8 NINNI RIVA Guiberto RAZZA PIAVE BETA 350 11 11

9 DE MAGGIO Carlo DELLA FUTA TM 450 10 10

10 CAVALIERE Eric AZZURROROSA KTM 450 10 10

3-5 maggio 

Rally 

d'Abruzzo

7-9 luglio 

Rally della 

Sila T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova

1 CABINI Raffaella FAST TEAM BETA 125 25 25

2 BRENZ VERCA Simona FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 25 25

3-5 maggio 

Rally 

d'Abruzzo

7-9 luglio 

Rally della 

Sila T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. 1^ prova 2^ prova

1 71 63 134

2 40 40

3-5 maggio 

Rally 

d'Abruzzo

7-9 luglio 

Rally della 

Sila T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. 1^ prova 2^ prova

1 66 52 118

SQUADRE TEAM

MOTO CLUB

AFRICA DREAM RACING B

TEAM

FAST TEAM B

FAST TEAM A
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2 36 40 76

3-5 maggio 

Rally 

d'Abruzzo

7-9 luglio 

Rally della 

Sila T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova

1 MAESTRAMI Lorenzo AMX HUSQVARNA 25 25

2 DOGLIOTTI Filippo CAIRO MONTENOTTE HUSQVARNA 250 25 25

3 MARCHESE Fabrizio REGOLARITA' 70 SHERCO 300 20 20

4 GAVA Andrea BB1 BIBIONE BETA 125 20 20

5 SFERRUZZA Vincenzo TRITONE HUSQVARNA 16 16

6 MARCIANO Marco BI&TI KTM 300 16 16

7 ORLANDO Giuseppe CALABRIA ENDURO KTM 300 13 13

8 NINNI RIVA Guiberto RAZZA PIAVE BETA 350 13 13

9 DE MAGGIO Carlo DELLA FUTA TM 450 11 11

10 PALMER Carmelo CALABRIA ENDURO KTM 300 10 10

TROFEO SOLOENDURO

AFRICA DREAM RACING A


